
Bidresults 
 
Revised 
 
100% HUBZONE SETASIDE 
 
W912P8-07-B-0036 Atchafalaya Basin Protection Levee W-86 Levee Enlargement, 2nd Lift B/L Station 44+00 to B/L 
Station 4713+00 Iberia and St. Mary Parish, Louisiana                           ED 99-008 
 
 
1. KAS Construction LLC   (APP LOW)   (SM HUBZONE)     $5,317,268.00 
 
2.    Bertucci Industrial Services INC      (SM HUBZONE)     $6,058,107.50 
 
3. Affolter Contracting, Ltd.        (SM HUBZONE)     $6,864,200.00 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 



  

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-07-B-0036 
2. DATE ISSUED 

25 Jul 2007 
3. DATE OPENED 

10 Sep 2007 
PAGE   0F 

      PAGES 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 
 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 

and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

 100% HUBZONE SETASIDE offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 
      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

Atchafalaya Basin Protection Levee W-86 Levee 
Enlargement, 2nd Lift B/L Station 44+00 to   A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 
 KAS Construction LLC 

B. OFFEROR 
 Bertucci Industrial SVCS LLC 

B. OFFEROR 
 Affolter Contracting, Ltd. 

B/L Station 4713+00 Iberia and St. Mary Parish, 
Louisiana                           ED 99-008  B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 P.O. Box 39 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 P.O. Box 10507 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 P.O. Box  1436 

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 
 0004  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Roanoke, LA 70581 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Jefferson, LA 70181 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 LaMarque, TX 77568 

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST. 

QUANTITY 
D. 

UNIT 
D.
 UNI
T

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E.
 ESTIMA
TED

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
Mobilization & Demobilization 

01 LS --- 242,000.00 --- 350,000.00 --- 124,200.00 --- 450,000.00 

0002  
Clearing and Grubbing 

01 LS --- 170,000.00 --- 200,000.00 --- 226,612.50 --- 350,000.00 

0003* 
Embankment – Compacted Fill 

144,000 CY 19.70 2,836,800.00 9.15 1,317,600.00 16.60 2,390,400.00 13.00 1,872,000.00 

0004 
Surfacing 

--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

0004AA First 6,200 Cubic Yards 
6,200 CY 78.20 484,840.00 68.00 421,600.00 50.15 310,930.00 78.00 483,600.00 

0004AB All Over 6,200 Cubic Yards 
1,300 CY 78.20 101,660.00 62.00 80,600.00 50.15 65,195.00 90.00 117,000.00 

0005 
Silt Fence 

--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---- --- 

0005AA First 7,680 Linear Feet 
7,680 LF 4.80 36,864.00 2.10 16,128.00 2.45 18,816.00 3.50 26,880.00 

0005AB All Over 7,680 Linear Feet 
1,920 LF 4.80 9,216.00 2.00 3,840.00 2.45 4,704.00 3.50 6,720.00 

0006 
Truck Wash-Down Rack 

01 LS --- 27,000.00 --- 45,000.00 --- 53,500.00 --- 30,000.00 

0007 
Fertilizing and Seeding 

30 AC 1,430 42,900.00 1,250.00 37,500.00 675.00 20,250.00 1,600.00 48,000.00 

      
      

                                                          

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A. OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) 
   Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1 
 



  

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

W912P8-07-B-0036 
2. DATE ISSUED 

25 Jul 2007 
3. DATE OPENED 

10 Sep 2007 
PAGE   0F 

      PAGES 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 
 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 

and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

 100% HUBZONE SET-ASIDE offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 
      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

Atchafalaya Basin Protection Levee W-86 Levee 
Enlargement, 2nd Lift B/L Station 44+00 to   A.  HIRED LABOR 

A. OFFEROR 
 KAS Construction LLC 

B. OFFEROR 
 Bertucci Industrial Svcs, INC 

B. OFFEROR 
 Affolter Contracting, Ltd. 

B/L Station 4713+00 Iberia and St. Mary Parish, 
Louisiana                           ED 99-008  B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 P.O. Box 39 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 P.O. Box 10507 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 P.O. Box 1436 

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 
 0004  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Roanoke, LA 70581 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 Jefferson, LA 70181 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 LaMarque, TX 77568 

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST. 

QUANTITY 
D. 

UNIT 
D.
 UNI
T

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E.
 ESTIMA
TED

F.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0008 
Borrow Pit Development 

01 LS --- 364,000.00 --- 125,000.00 --- 267,500.00 --- 600,000.00 

0009 
Armor Stone 

40,000 TONS 82.98 3,319,200.00 68.00 2,720,000.00 64.40 2,576,000.00 72.00 2,880,000.00 

      
      

                                                          

      
      

TOTAL --- --- $7,634,480.00 --- $5,317,268.00 --- $6,058,107.50 --- $6,864,200.00 

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

      
      

                                                          

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A. OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) 
   Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1 


